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II.1.6.
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II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 217097-2021 - Result
Spain-Murgia: Refuse and waste related services
OJ S 84/2021 30/04/2021
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Consorcio de Estribaciones del Gorbea
National registration number: P0100256G
Postal address: Plaza del Ayuntamiento, 1, 2.º izquierda, 01130 Murgia (Zuia, Álava-Araba)
Town: Murgia
NUTS code: ES211 Araba/Álava
Country: Spain
E-mail: jon@gorbeialdea.eus
Telephone: +34 945430167
Fax: +34 945462608

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.gorbeialdekokuadrilla.eus
Address of the buyer profile: https://www.contratacion.euskadi.eus/

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
Environment

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Servicio de recogida de residuos domésticos y asimilables del Consorcio de Estribaciones del 
Gorbea, y su transporte a las plantas de tratamiento autorizadas
Reference number: CO/2020/01

Main CPV code
90500000 Refuse and waste related services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Servicio de recogida de residuos domésticos y asimilables del Consorcio de Estribaciones del 
Gorbea, y su transporte a las plantas de tratamiento autorizadas.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/217097-2021
mailto:jon@gorbeialdea.eus?subject=TED
http://www.gorbeialdekokuadrilla.eus
https://www.contratacion.euskadi.eus/
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IV.2.9.
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IV.2.1.
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IV.1.1.

IV.1.
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II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2. Description

Additional CPV code(s)
90511100 Urban solid-refuse collection services, 90512000 Refuse transport services

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES211 Araba/Álava
Main site or place of performance: ES211 - Araba-Álava.

Description of the procurement
Servicio de recogida de residuos domésticos y asimilables del Consorcio de Estribaciones del 
Gorbea, y su transporte a las plantas de tratamiento autorizadas.

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Descripción, modo, organización y supervisión de los servicios a 
prestar / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: Medios materiales / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: Medios humanos / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: Sistemas de pesaje, información, control y seguimiento de los 
servicios / Weighting: 10
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta económica: Consorcio de Estribaciones del Gorbea / Weighting: 
40
Cost criterion - Name: Mejoras / Weighting: 10
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta económica: Aramaio / Weighting: 10

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 122-299640

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/299640-2020
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VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.1.

Section V: Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: no

Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Órgano Administrativo de Recursos Contractuales
Town: Vitoria-Gasteiz
Country: Spain
E-mail: oarc@euskadi.eus

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Contacto técnico
Postal address: Plaza del Ayuntamiento, 1, 2.º izquierda, 01130 Murgia (Zuia, Álava-Araba)
Town: Murgia
Country: Spain
Telephone: +34 34945430167
Internet address: http://www.gorbeialdekokuadrilla.eus

Date of dispatch of this notice
26/04/2021

mailto:oarc@euskadi.eus?subject=TED
http://www.gorbeialdekokuadrilla.eus

